
SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Appellate Division
DOCKET NO. A-5406-12T1

Amelia Manya Emily Ort
Plaintiff-Appellant

v.

Abraham Ort
Defendant-Respondent

Civil Action

On Appeal from a Final Order
of the Superior Court of New
Jersey, Chancery Division,
Family Part, Ocean County

Sat below:

Hon. Lawrence R. Jones, JSC

Respondent's Brief

The Law Office of
David Perry Davis
112 West Franklin Ave.
Pennington NJ 08534
(609) 737-2222
Attorney for defendant

On the Brief:
David Perry Davis, Esq.

Table of Contents

Cover Page i

Table of Contents ii

Table of Authorities iii

Counter-statement of Procedural History 1

Counter-statement of Facts 1

Legal Argument

 I. JUDGE JONES ACTED WITHIN HIS DISCRETION IN DECLINING TO
 APPLY THE FUGITIVE DISENTITLEMENT DOCTRINE. 4

 A. The Appellate Division should apply an abuse of
 discretion standard of review. Plaintiff has failed to
 meet her high burden of demonstrating Judge Jones
 abused his substantial discretion 4

 B. Judge Jones did not abuse his discretion in holding
 that the Fugitive Disentitlement Doctrine should not be
 applied to the facts of this case 7

Conclusion 14

Table of Authorities

New Jersey Case Law

<u>Donnelly v. Donnelly</u> , 405 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 117 (App. Div. 2009)	7
<u>Fire v. Church Const. Co.</u> , 206 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 405 (App.Div. 1986)	8
<u>Flagg v. Essex Cnty. Prosecutor</u> , 171 <u>N.J.</u> 561 (2002)	7
<u>Hand v. Hand</u> , 391 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 102 (App. Div. 2007)	7
<u>Higgins v. Polk</u> , 14 <u>N.J.</u> 490 (1954)	7
<u>Larbig v. Larbig</u> , 384 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 17 (App. Div. 2006)	7
<u>Matsumoto v. Matsumoto</u> , 171 <u>N.J.</u> 110 (2002)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Tyler v. New Jersey Automobile Full Insurance Underwriting Association</u> , 228 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 463 (App.Div. 1988)	8
<u>Warner v. Giron</u> , 141 <u>N.J.Eq.</u> 493 (Ch.Div. 1948)	13
<u>Washer Serv. v. Brunswick Burl. Inc.</u> , 153 <u>N.J.Super.</u> 343 (App.Div. 1977)	7

New Jersey Court Rules

Rule 2:10-2	6
-----------------------	---

Federal Case Law

<u>Achacoso-Sanchez v. Immigration & Naturalization Serv.</u> , 779 <u>F.2d</u> 1260 (7th Cir. 1985)	6
<u>Henderson v. Bannan</u> , 256 <u>F.2d</u> 363 (Potter Stewart, J., dissenting)	7
<u>Goya Foods, Inc. v. Unanue-Casal</u> , 275 <u>F.3d</u> 124 (1st Cir. 2001)	14
